# BlakeStrong Bowell Fund

#### INSIDE THIS ISSUE:

BSB Fund President Message 2021 Annual Recap Year to Come Everyday Support of BSB Fund

#### 2022 CALENDAR

Golf Open: June 17

BlakeStrong Fest: October 1

Giving Tuesday: November 29



# From BlakeStrong Bowell Fund President

As the calendar turns to a new year we look for it to offer many more opportunities than fears for those who continue to look at this life as a journey of hope and faith.

There is no question that the last two years has been dominated by public health and it could have been easy for the BlakeStrong Bowell Fund to drift, but I am so proud of our board, volunteers and donors for staying engaged to the important work we do.

We have remained committed to our core focus of supporting those impacted by cancer, cancer research, community engagement, and scholarships. For that I want to thank all for making 2021 a year of continued significance as we generated over \$25,000 in support.

~ Mark





This past year, the BlakeStrong Fund granted over \$25,000 in support. BlakeStrong Fund continues to spread support for the fight against cancer and to many of the causes near to Blake and his life. The continued challenges faced in 2021 did not dampen the blessings of funds raised through our annual BlakeStrong Golf Outing, BlakeStrong Fest, Giving Tuesday, and numerous individual gifts.

### 2021 Grants Include

- - > Blake's Children's Garden support \$3,000



> "Special Friends" cancer patient/family camp cabin sponsorship in Michigan - \$5000



- > Anthony Rizzo Cancer Foundation pediatric cancer patient/family support - \$5000
- Student athlete scholarship support at Georgetown University, Indiana University, Wabash College, Penn State and Taylor University - \$5500
   Cancer Support Community Indy - \$2000
- > Purdue Cancer Research Foundation \$2000
- > The National Brain Tumor Society \$1000
- > Various families in cancer crisis \$1000











## Everyday Support of BlakeStrong Bowell Fund



Through your everyday shopping on Amazon and at Kroger a portion of your purchases can be designated to support BlakeStrong Bowell Fund.



Go to <a href="https://blakestrong.org/support">https://blakestrong.org/support</a> for more details on signing up.

We so appreciate your support of our mission!









As we look to 2022 or goal is to continue the good work at hand and we trust you will support us through our BlakeStrong Golf Open in June, BlakeStrong Fest in October and/or Giving Tuesday efforts in November.

For questions on the BlakeStrong Bowell Fund contact Mark Bowell at 317-840-8111.









## BlakeStrong Bowell Fund 7800 Sargent Road Indianapolis, Indiana 46256



Providing Hope + Strength + Support

